 MBH6045C
Inductance Range: 1.0~470µH
(Unit: mm)
(Unit: mm)
FEATURES 特点
• AEC-Q200 Compliant.
• 6.2× 6.2mm Max. square, 4.8mm Max. height.
• Magnetically shielded.

Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(mΩ)
Tolerance
±20%or±30%
Inductance
Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max.(Typ.)
ΔL/L=10%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
∆T=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
MBH6045C-1R5NA=P3 1.5 ±30 17 ±30 6.3 (8.4) 4.3 (5.4)
MBH6045C-3R3NA=P3 3.3 ±30 24 ±30 4.1 (5.4) 3.4 (4.3)
MBH6045C-4R7NA=P3 4.7 ±30 29 ±30 3.3 (4.4) 2.8 (3.6)
* MBH6045C-6R8NA=P3 6.8 ±30 51 ±30 2.7 (3.6) 2.1 (2.7)
MBH6045C-100MA=P3 10 ±20 63 ±20 2.3 (3.0) 2.0 (2.4)
* MBH6045C-150MA=P3 15 ±20 99 ±20 1.8 (2.4) 1.5 (1.8)
MBH6045C-220MA=P3 22 ±20 139 ±20 1.5 (2.0) 1.2 (1.5)
* MBH6045C-330MA=P3 33 ±20 178 ±20 1.2 (1.6) 1.1 (1.4)
* MBH6045C-470MA=P3 47 ±20 256 ±20 1.1 (1.4) 1.0 (1.2)
* MBH6045C-680MA=P3 68 ±20 347 ±20 0.90 (1.2) 0.84 (0.99)
* MBH6045C-101MA=P3 100 ±20 487 ±20 0.71 (0.95) 0.70 (0.82)
* MBH6045C-151MA=P3 150 ±20 772 ±20 0.58 (0.77) 0.51 (0.60)
* MBH6045C-221MA=P3 220 ±20 1080 ±20 0.47 (0.63) 0.48 (0.56)
* Under development
1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A(Agilent
Technologies) or equivalent. Test frequency at 100kHz
(2) DC resistance is measured with 34420A (Agilent Technologies) or

Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(mΩ)
Tolerance
±20%or±30%
Inductance
Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max.(Typ.)
ΔL/L=10%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
∆T=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
MBH6045C-1R0ND=P3 1.0 ±30 14 ±30 4.4 (5.8) 4.4 (5.5)
MBH6045C-1R5NB=P3 1.5 ±30 15 ±30 3.5 (4.7) 4.4 (5.5)
MBH6045C-3R3NB=P3 3.3 ±30 19 ±30 2.3 (3.1) 3.5 (4.4)
MBH6045C-4R7NB=P3 4.7 ±30 23 ±30 2.0 (2.6) 3.2 (4.1)
MBH6045C-6R8NB=P3 6.8 ±30 27 ±30 1.6 (2.1) 2.6 (3.3)
MBH6045C-100MB=P3 10 ±20 38 ±20 1.2 (1.7) 2.5 (3.0)
* MBH6045C-150MB=P3 15 ±20 55 ±20 0.90 (1.2) 2.1 (2.5)
MBH6045C-220MB=P3 22 ±20 78 ±20 0.90 (1.2) 1.7 (2.0)
MBH6045C-330MB=P3 33 ±20 103 ±20  0.70 (0.93) 1.5 (1.7)
MBH6045C-470MB=P3 47 ±20 130 ±20  0.56 (0.74) 1.1 (1.4)
MBH6045C-680MB=P3 68 ±20 215 ±20 0.48 (0.64) 0.94 (1.1)
MBH6045C-101MB=P3 100 ±20 340 ±20 0.40 (0.53) 0.83 (0.98)
* MBH6045C-151MB=P3 150 ±20 480 ±20 0.32 (0.43) 0.71 (0.83)
* MBH6045C-221MB=P3 220 ±20 780 ±20 0.26 (0.35) 0.56 (0.66)
* MBH6045C-331MB=P3 330 ±20 970 ±20 0.23 (0.30) 0.48 (0.56)
MBH6045C-471MB=P3 470 ±20 1420 ±20 0.18 (0.24) 0.41 (0.48)
* Under development
1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A(Agilent
Technologies) or equivalent. Test frequency at 100kHz
(2) DC resistance is measured with 34420A (Agilent Technologies) or